MARK FERRIERA Chief Probation Officer

STANISLAUS COUNTY PROBATION DEPARTMENT

2215 Blue Gum Avenue • Modesto, CA 95358-1097 Telephone: 209.525.5400 • Facsimile: 209.525.4588

COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS PARTNERSHIP **EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE**

MEETING AGENDA THURSDAY, APRIL 18, 2024

1:30 PM - 3:00 PM

STANISLAUS COUNTY PROBATION DEPARTMENT 2215 BLUE GUM AVENUE

PROBATION DEPARTMENT – TRAINING ROOM **MODESTO**

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC ARE WELCOME TO ATTEND.

Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Public Comment
- 3. Adoption of Minutes March 26, 2024, Meeting
- 4. Consideration/Approval of New Funding Proposals
- 5. Consideration/Approval of the Five-Year Spending Plan

MEETING AND PARKING NOTICE:

- The meeting will be held in the Human Resources Training Room in the gated parking lot on the corner of Blue Gum Avenue and Second Street.
- The entrance to the parking lot is off Second Street, directly across from the Modesto Junior College parking lot.
- Press the button for the gate attendant to allow you entrance into the parking lot.
- The meeting notice will be directly in front of the HR Training Room.
- A Map is attached.

□ Administration 2215 Blue Gum Avenue Modesto, CA 95358-1097 Telephone: 209.525.4598 Facsimile: 209.525.5486

□ Adult Division 801 11th Street, Suite B100 Modesto, CA 95354 Telephone: 209.567.4120

Facsimile: 209.567.4188 Facsimile: 209.525.4588

□ Juvenile Division 2215 Blue Gum Avenue Modesto, CA 95358-1097 Telephone: 209.525.5400 □ Juvenile Institution 2215 Blue Gum Avenue Modesto, CA 95358-1097 Telephone: 209.525.4580 Facsimile: 209.525.5469

